GOvErNMENt Of DUBAI
DUBAI cOUrtS

DUBAI cOUrtS Of fIrSt INStANcE   

Service by publication

In case No. : 223 / 2026 / 16 commercial, partial Jurisdiction 
tried in : 2 th Case Management Circuit No. 401 
case Subject : The Defendants be ordered to pay AED
32,131.00 (Thirty-two thousand one hundred and thirty-one
dirhams) and the legal interest at 5% from the due date until
full payment, and the judgment be self-executing
immediately without bail, and the Defendant be ordered
to pay the expenses, charges and towards attorney's fees.
Consolidation of Dispute File No.

[...]

- Grosvenor Business Tower - Apartment 2406 - 0524781909
represented by : Hassan Ali Matar AI-riyami 
to be served on : 1- DAR AL MALEKA ABAYA & SHAIL., 
capacity: Defendant.
Service Subject : The Plaintiff has filed a lawsuit against you,
seeking: To obligate the Defendant to pay AED 32,131.00
(Thirty-two thousand one hundred and  thirty-one dirhams)
and the legal interest at 5% from the due date until full
payment, and the judgment be self-executing immediately
without bail, and the Defendant be ordered to pay the
expenses, charges and towards attorney's fees. 
Consolidation of Dispute File No.

[...]

Whereas the Notifying Parties filed a judicial warning against the
Notified Party, which was registered under Instrument No.
124066/1/2025, dated 20/01/2026. 
Pursuant to this judicial notice, the notifying parties officially
charge the notified party with AED 576,232.43 (Five hundred and
seventy-six thousand, two hundred and thirty-two dirhams and
forty-three fils) representing the amounts recorded as due from
the Tenant in respect of the outstanding rental value for the
period from 01/07/2025 to 10/12/2025, and service charges for
the period from 01/01/2025 up to 10/12/2025. and any additional

[...]

Dubai court of first instance   
Digital notification of claim filing

case no 38 / 2025 / 1126- Partial commercial banks
Heard in Case Management at Fifteenth Circuit No. 417
subject of claim Obligating the defendant to pay the plaintiff company an
amount of 38,788.74 AED (Thirty-eight thousand, seven hundred and eighty-
eight Dirhams and seventy-four Fils), representing the balance due from the
credit facility account subject to the dispute, plus any further amounts
accruing until the date of filing the lawsuit. It also seeks a judgment for 9%
annual late interest from the date of the legal claim until full payment, along

[...]

Zayed Road - Al Salam Tower - Apartment 2604 - Sheraton Grand -
56727252500
Parties to be notified 
1. manJot sinGH ParDeeP sinGH, capacity: Defendant.
subject of notification
A lawsuit has been filed against you by the plaintiff, claiming the payment
of 38,788.74 AED (Thirty-eight thousand, seven hundred and eighty-eight
Dirhams and seventy-four Fils), arising from the credit facility account. The
claim includes 9% annual interest from the date of the claim until full
payment, expedited enforcement, and court costs.
A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, February 4, 2026, at 09:00

[...]

amicable settlements   
a Digital notice by the Publication of lawsuit filing

in Dispute no. 1352 /2026/461 - Dispute of specific value
considered in Seventeenth Amicable Dispute Settlement No. 766
subject of Dispute
Claiming the Defendant to pay the sum of AED 10,700 (Ten
thousand Seven Hundred dirhams) and legal interest of 5% from the
due date until the date of full payment, fees and expenses.
the Plaintiff naJmt ariZona rent a car l.l.c
its address UAE - Emirate of Dubai - First Trade Centre - Dubai - Al
Abraj Street - Al Manal Tower Building - Ground Floor Apartment -
0528718175
representative:
1. ANNA NAROZNAJA , as The Defendant
subject of notice
A lawsuit has been filed against you, Claiming the Defendant to pay
the sum of AED 10,700 (Ten thousand Seven Hundred dirhams) and
legal interest of 5% from the due date until the date of full payment,
fees and expenses.
A hearing session has been scheduled for Monday, February 16, 2026,
at 9:00 AM, in the remote litigation hall, which can be accessed
through the Dubai Courts website - Public Services - Case Hearing

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : enforcement 9th chamber no. 230
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. 15004443 issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 27527), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
28286.5) (twenty eight thousand two hundred eighty six dirham and fifty
files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc
His address : UAE–Dubai–Deira–His optional address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah – Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind
Tower - office 1110 – telephone 065505677 –Fax 065505778 & mobile